
Llandeilo Motor Club
Towy Legends Targa Rally

Partial Results up to Stage 11

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Total Penalties
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Class

Position

1 8 Alun Pierce Jones / Dylan Griffiths E 04:48 08:03 04:28 07:31 04:12 07:21 04:08 07:45 04:15 07:31 01:04:11 00:00 00:00 00:00  

2 2 John Davies / Ethan Davies E 04:45 08:05 04:42 07:36 04:04 07:19 04:03 08:02 04:09 07:25 01:04:13 00:00 00:02 00:02  

3 10 Neil Jones / Dylan Sion Richards E 04:32 07:51 04:22 07:18 04:05 07:18 04:06 08:05 04:15 07:52 01:04:24 00:30 00:11 00:13  

4 9 Jason Davies / Aled Richards E 04:38 08:11 04:37 07:38 04:11 07:38 04:11 08:07 04:18 07:38 01:05:24 00:00 01:00 01:13 1

5 7 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry E 04:45 08:03 04:35 07:39 04:19 07:35 04:14 08:09 04:22 07:48 01:06:21 00:30 00:57 02:10 2

6 6 Arwyn Jones / Ollie Jones E 04:59 07:48 04:31 07:37 04:14 07:22 04:17 07:45 06:31 07:43 01:07:07 00:00 00:46 02:56 3

7 15 George Newman / Jamie Wilson E 04:54 08:11 04:36 08:42 04:07 07:36 04:13 08:03 04:15 07:46 01:07:39 01:00 00:32 03:28 4

8 16 Benn Lewis / Mark Robinson SE 04:51 08:18 04:37 07:58 04:18 07:43 04:19 08:33 04:25 07:56 01:07:51 00:30 00:12 03:40 1

9 20 Evan Shepherd / Bradley Williams SE 04:55 08:18 04:41 07:50 04:23 07:30 04:19 08:16 04:07 07:54 01:08:04 01:30 00:13 03:53 2

10 35 Steve Williams / Dewi Foo Davies SE 04:55 08:09 04:49 08:04 04:31 07:58 04:29 08:19 04:30 07:57 01:08:45 00:30 00:41 04:34 3

11 41 Brian Kilsby / Callum Kilsby N 05:08 08:12 04:49 07:54 04:28 07:48 04:26 08:44 04:35 08:18 01:09:25 00:30 00:40 05:14 1

12 47 Daniel Phillips / Steffan Phillips N 05:01 08:30 04:56 08:06 04:31 08:06 04:29 08:37 04:41 08:31 01:11:03 01:00 01:38 06:52 2

13 48 Natasha Roberts / Daniel Owens N 05:03 08:52 04:57 09:15 04:12 07:56 04:37 08:51 04:32 08:04 01:11:08 00:30 00:05 06:57 3

14 25 Joe Roscoe / Daniel Harris N 04:56 08:12 04:47 08:08 04:27 08:00 04:30 08:49 04:42 08:40 01:11:16 01:30 00:08 07:05 4

15 22 Llion Williams / Conor Wilson SE 05:03 08:30 04:48 08:07 04:35 08:10 04:31 08:36 04:39 08:32 01:11:47 01:30 00:31 07:36 4

16 57 Leigh Storr / Charlie Storr N 05:02 08:30 04:48 07:57 04:24 07:54 04:30 08:34 04:23 08:23 01:12:02 03:00 00:15 07:51 5

17 23 Benjamin Jones / Owen Evans SE 05:03 08:48 04:58 08:23 04:41 08:15 04:44 09:08 04:55 08:39 01:12:14 00:00 00:12 08:03 5

18 13 Paul Lote-Williams / Scott Lote-Williams E 04:53 08:01 04:32 07:40 04:17 07:33 04:17 08:12 04:29 14:52 01:13:15 00:00 01:01 09:04 5

19 55 Jac Powell / Morgan Lewis N 05:07 08:51 05:00 08:16 04:41 08:06 04:40 08:39 05:00 08:24 01:14:02 02:30 00:47 09:51 6

20 21 Aled Morgan / Llyr Jones SE 04:45 08:00 04:37 07:47 04:18 07:33 04:19 08:10 04:28 14:18 01:14:09 01:30 00:07 09:58 6

21 60 Lee James / Alec Morris N 05:05 08:46 04:54 08:18 04:45 08:24 04:45 09:18 04:47 08:35 01:14:27 02:00 00:18 10:16 7

22 3 Tom Brooks / Suze Rogers E 04:44 19:08 04:30 07:40 04:12 07:22 04:10 08:05 04:12 07:32 01:15:45 00:00 01:18 11:34 6

23 34 Dave Atkinson / Adam Lee Williams SE 05:30 09:24 05:27 08:32 04:54 08:27 04:47 09:58 05:06 09:12 01:16:52 00:30 01:07 12:41 7

24 18 Owain Rees / Nia Rees SE 04:21 08:31 04:43 07:58 04:31 18:50 04:22 08:31 04:29 08:00 01:21:14 02:30 04:22 17:03 8

25 46 Brady Richards / Tyler Dyson Jones N 06:01 09:01 04:57 08:36 04:41 15:55 04:37 09:00 05:02 09:02 01:22:11 00:30 00:57 18:00 8

26 51 Charlie Rees / Dylan Roberts N 05:23 09:26 05:07 08:15 04:17 07:57 04:32 09:16 04:45 19:05 01:24:43 02:00 02:32 20:32 9

27 37 Carwyn Davies / Dyfan Lloyd N 05:08 19:08 04:50 08:21 04:40 12:54 04:34 08:50 04:48 08:46 01:38:38 12:00 13:55 34:27 10

28 43 Dale Robinson / Cellan Robinson N 05:00 08:12 04:35 07:50 04:30 07:54 04:25 08:34 04:40 08:45 Retired     

29 5 Huw Morris / Steven Hicks E 04:49 07:58 04:32 07:52 04:16 07:26 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 Retired     

30 1 Jonathan Davies / Jordan Burrow E 04:39 08:02 04:31 07:52 00:00 00:00 04:02 08:12 00:00 00:00 Retired     

31 4 Rhydian Jones / Darren Jones E 11:10 19:08 04:31 08:03 04:22 07:47 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 Retired     

32 28 Allen Hart / Jonny Hart N 05:20 08:26 06:29 08:21 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 Retired     

33 14 Garry Lewis / Ioan Rees-Lewis E 04:52 09:01 05:01 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 Retired     

34 12 Aled Jenkins / Griffin Tweedale E 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 Retired     
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Llandeilo Motor Club
Towy Legends Targa Rally

Partial Results up to Stage 11

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 11 Total Penalties
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Class

Position

1 8 Alun Pierce Jones / Dylan Griffiths E 04:09 01:04:11 00:00 00:00 00:00  

2 2 John Davies / Ethan Davies E 04:03 01:04:13 00:00 00:02 00:02  

3 10 Neil Jones / Dylan Sion Richards E 04:10 01:04:24 00:30 00:11 00:13  

4 9 Jason Davies / Aled Richards E 04:17 01:05:24 00:00 01:00 01:13 1

5 7 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry E 04:22 01:06:21 00:30 00:57 02:10 2

6 6 Arwyn Jones / Ollie Jones E 04:20 01:07:07 00:00 00:46 02:56 3

7 15 George Newman / Jamie Wilson E 04:16 01:07:39 01:00 00:32 03:28 4

8 16 Benn Lewis / Mark Robinson SE 04:23 01:07:51 00:30 00:12 03:40 1

9 20 Evan Shepherd / Bradley Williams SE 04:21 01:08:04 01:30 00:13 03:53 2

10 35 Steve Williams / Dewi Foo Davies SE 04:34 01:08:45 00:30 00:41 04:34 3

11 41 Brian Kilsby / Callum Kilsby N 04:33 01:09:25 00:30 00:40 05:14 1

12 47 Daniel Phillips / Steffan Phillips N 04:35 01:11:03 01:00 01:38 06:52 2

13 48 Natasha Roberts / Daniel Owens N 04:19 01:11:08 00:30 00:05 06:57 3

14 25 Joe Roscoe / Daniel Harris N 04:35 01:11:16 01:30 00:08 07:05 4

15 22 Llion Williams / Conor Wilson SE 04:46 01:11:47 01:30 00:31 07:36 4

16 57 Leigh Storr / Charlie Storr N 04:37 01:12:02 03:00 00:15 07:51 5

17 23 Benjamin Jones / Owen Evans SE 04:40 01:12:14 00:00 00:12 08:03 5

18 13 Paul Lote-Williams / Scott Lote-Williams E 04:29 01:13:15 00:00 01:01 09:04 5

19 55 Jac Powell / Morgan Lewis N 04:48 01:14:02 02:30 00:47 09:51 6

20 21 Aled Morgan / Llyr Jones SE 04:24 01:14:09 01:30 00:07 09:58 6

21 60 Lee James / Alec Morris N 04:50 01:14:27 02:00 00:18 10:16 7

22 3 Tom Brooks / Suze Rogers E 04:10 01:15:45 00:00 01:18 11:34 6

23 34 Dave Atkinson / Adam Lee Williams SE 05:05 01:16:52 00:30 01:07 12:41 7

24 18 Owain Rees / Nia Rees SE 04:28 01:21:14 02:30 04:22 17:03 8

25 46 Brady Richards / Tyler Dyson Jones N 04:49 01:22:11 00:30 00:57 18:00 8

26 51 Charlie Rees / Dylan Roberts N 04:40 01:24:43 02:00 02:32 20:32 9

27 37 Carwyn Davies / Dyfan Lloyd N 04:39 01:38:38 12:00 13:55 34:27 10

28 43 Dale Robinson / Cellan Robinson N 00:00 Retired     

29 5 Huw Morris / Steven Hicks E 00:00 Retired     

30 1 Jonathan Davies / Jordan Burrow E 00:00 Retired     

31 4 Rhydian Jones / Darren Jones E 00:00 Retired     

32 28 Allen Hart / Jonny Hart N 00:00 Retired     

33 14 Garry Lewis / Ioan Rees-Lewis E 00:00 Retired     

34 12 Aled Jenkins / Griffin Tweedale E 00:00 Retired     
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